

All requests for substitutions for admission to the institution, admission to the program of study, entry to upper division, or graduation shall be considered on a case-by-case basis.

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES: ADMISSIONS COMMITTEE

Committee Composition: The Committee to consider requests for a substitution for any requirement for admission to Broward Community College shall consist of the Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/College Registrar and the Director of Disability Services.

Committee Recommendations and Decision Making Responsibility: The committee shall forward its recommendation(s) to the Vice President for Student Affairs. When feasible, the committee's recommendation shall be included in a report setting forth the reasons for the committee's recommendation(s). Decisions pertaining to admissions shall be made by the Vice President for Student Affairs.

STUDENTS WITH DISABILITIES: PROGRAM SUBSTITUTION COMMITTEE

Committee Composition: The Committee to consider requests for substitution for any requirement for (1) graduation, (2) admission into a program of study, (3) award of vocational certification, or (4) entry into upper division shall be appointed by the President or by the College Provost and Senior Vice President for Academics and Student Success Affairs if so authorized. Each committee shall consist of the Director of Disability Services, a Dean of Academic Affairs (chair), a Dean of Student Affairs, a member of the staff of the College Provost and Senior Vice President for Academics and Student Success Affairs, an Associate Dean Department Head in the discipline, the Provost for the Center Dean for Health Science Education (where appropriate), and a faculty member appropriate to the nature of the request. The President, or College Provost and Senior Vice President for Academics and Student Success Affairs if so authorized authorized and Student Success Affairs, may appoint additional committee members at his/her discretion.

Committee Recommendations and Decision Making Responsibility: A majority vote by committee members shall determine the committee recommendation(s). The committee shall forward its recommendation(s) to the College Provost and Senior Vice President for Academics and Student Success Affairs. When feasible, the committee's recommendation(s) to the College Provost and Senior Vice

Recommending Officer's

Date:

J. Quiel Century J.

| Title: Substitution for Admission to Programs of Study and for Graduation Requirements for | | Number: A6Hx2-4.09 |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|
| Students with Disa | abilities | |
| Policy Number: | 6Hx2-4.09 | Page: |
| | | 2 of 3 |

| Signature : 9/25/2012 | Date: | |
|------------------------------|-----------|--|
| Signature. 9/23/2012 | 9/25/2012 | |
| | | |

Title: Substitution for Admission to Programs